

Document 2015 512

Book 2015 Page 512 Type 03 001 Pages 4

Date 2/26/2015 Time 12:17 PM Rec Amt \$22.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX V ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 107 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Carol Jane McClinton 529 College Avenue Storm Lake, Iowa 50588

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072

Helen A. Neal Trust

Grantors:

Grantees:

Judith N. Johannesen
Carol Jane McClinton

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

		<u>o/100ths (\$1.00)</u>		
Dollar(s) and other value			NI	
JUDITH N. JOHANNI (环络铁色) (Co-Trustees	SEN and CARO	A NEAL TRUST dat	ed January 14, 200	4
('mastee) (CO-Hustees) or the Frederic	71. NEME TROOT dat	ea January 11, 200	·
does hereby convey to JUDITH N. JOHANN undivided 27.56% inte		ded 72.44% interest an	d to CAROL JANI	E McCLINTON an
unarvided 27.36% line	rest in and to		····	
the following described	real estate in _	Madison	County	, lowa:
Real estate described on E	Exhibit "A" attache	ed hereto and by this refe	rence incorporated he	erein
This deed is given to dis transfer is exempt from the requirements pursuant to S	e Iowa real estate	transfer tax and declara	tion of value and gro	ation is less than \$500.00. This undwater hazard statement filing
Where the names Judith N to one and the same perso		Judith K. Johannesen ap	opear in the chain of	title to said real estate, they refer
estate by title in fee sim	ple; that grantonee and clear of	r has good and lawful all liens and encumbr	authority to sell a	hat grantor holds the real nd convey the real estate; may be above stated; and s of all persons, except as
transfer is made is duly the trust was under no d	executed and in isability or infirm tive and rightful;	existence; that to the nity at the time the trus and that the trustee k	knowledge of the of that the total	rust pursuant to which the grantor the person creating the transfer by the trustee or legal claims which might
Words and phrases or plural number, accord	herein, including	g the acknowledgment kt.	hereof, shall be co	onstrued as in the singular
Dated this 4th	day of Februa	, <u>2015</u> .		
	<u> </u>	·		
	<u> </u>			
By: Cr. Trustee	<u></u>	tle)	Julith N. Johann	Munkly Co-Trustee
By: Co. Ku	stee_		Pard Ja	ne m. anton
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee the above-entitled trust	•	tle)	Carol Jane McCl As 本本語書) (Co- the above-entitled	Trustee) of
STATE OF	TEXAS	, COUNTY OF	DENTON	
This instrument w	vas acknowledge	ed before me on 40. Carol Jane McClinton as	5 4th day of	February,
2015	, by	Carol Jane McClinton as	Co-Trusice of the W	IIIIs K. Neal Hust.
	(3H7 R.)		7 That	Notary Public
T		NICHOLAS LYNN HAAS		<i>[</i>
The Iowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS®		My Commission Expires		107 TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED Revised June 2005

Acknowledgments for Individuals

STATE OF	TEXAS	, COUNTY OF <u>DI</u>	ENTON	**************************************	
This instrumer Judith N. Johan	nt was acknowle nnesen as Co-T	edged before me on	s 4th day of	February	<u>, 2015</u> , by
STATE OF		NICHOLAS LYNN HAAS My Commission Expires November 8, 2016 . COUNTY OF	Her	fac	, Notary Public
This instrumer	nt was acknowle	edged before me on			_,, by
					_, Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF			
		edged before me on			_,, by
					, Notary Public
	Ack	nowledgments for Corp	oration or Other F	Intity	
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF			
This instrumen	nt was acknowle	edged before me on			,,
as		of			·
					Notary Public

Exhibit "A"

The North 92 and 52/100ths acres of the Fractional Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Thirty (30), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT Parcel "B" located in the Northwest Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of said Section Thirty (30), containing 5.03 acres, as shown in Amended Plat of Survey filed in Book 2009, Page 3161 on October 19, 2009, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.

